

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator McPherson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 774 by Representative Dixon

---

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 1, line 3, after "335.4" delete "(A)" and insert ", 335.5,"

3    AMENDMENT NO. 2

4    On page 1, line 7, delete "under certain circumstances"

5    AMENDMENT NO. 3

6    On page 1, line 8, after "expropriation" delete the remainder of the line and one line 9, delete  
7    "district"

8    AMENDMENT NO. 4

9    In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6, proposed by the Senate Committee on  
10   Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 18, 2009,  
11   on line 31, change "him" to "the mayor of Pineville"

12   AMENDMENT NO. 5

13   In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6, proposed by the Senate Committee on  
14   Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 18, 2009,  
15   on line 32, after "mayor" insert "of Pineville"

16   AMENDMENT NO. 6

17   In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6, proposed by the Senate Committee on  
18   Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 18, 2009,  
19   on line 5, after "upon" delete "the appointment or reappointment" and insert "their  
20   reappointment or appointment"

21   AMENDMENT NO. 7

22   On page 4, delete lines 23 and 24

23   AMENDMENT NO. 8

24   On page 4, line 25, change "(4)" to "(3)"

25   AMENDMENT NO. 9

26   On page 4, line 26, change "(5)" to "(4)"

27   AMENDMENT NO. 10

28   On page 5, at the end of line 10, insert:

29   "Notwithstanding any other law to the contrary, neither the Alexandria Regional Port nor any  
30   entity created by such port shall have the authority to issue bonds, notes, or other evidences  
31   of indebtedness."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 6, line 5, delete "(A)" and insert ", 335.5,"